Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

This to inform that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of the 
Company at its meeting held today i.e. Saturday, May 10, 2025 has approved grant of 42,000 (Forty 
Two Thousand only ) stock options to certain eligible employees of the Company, under the APL 
Performance Stock Option Plan 2023 (PSOP 2023), subject to the provisions of the Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021, at an